
Binghamton (2-3-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Colgate (3-0-1, 0-0-0)
09/04/2025 (Beyer-Small '76 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:22 (YELLOW), #11 Calvin Moe (BING)   34:39 (YELLOW), #17 Ryan Schachter (COL)   35:41 (YELLOW), #23
Ryan Gillon (BING)   62:13 (YELLOW), #6 Jack Beerling (COL)   78:37 (YELLOW), #11 Blake Pipkin (COL)   

Date: 09/04/2025
Attendance: 560
Stadium: Beyer-Small '76 Field
Officials: Referee, Franco Somma   Asst. Referee, Mark
Aversa   Asst. Referee, Chris Scalza   Alt. Official, Yale Wall   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Binghamton 0 0 0
Colgate 0 1 1

Binghamton 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Onwumere, Rio 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Almoznino, Saar 0 0 0 0 71
MID 6 Knuewe, Simon 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Howell, Jamie 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 11 Moe, Calvin 3 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Balkey, Alex 2 1 0 0 90

21 Egan, Gaven 3 2 0 0 80
DEF 22 Mahoney, Will 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 23 Gillon, Ryan 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 25 Megliola, D.T. 2 0 0 0 57
GK 31 Shannon, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Tilgner, Ramsey 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 4 Yates, Luke 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 14 Randazzo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 35
MID 17 Tulloch, Dmitri 1 0 0 0 10
MID 20 Conti, Ryan 0 0 0 0 10

27 Nahim, Marcus 0 0 0 0 10
Totals 13 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Shannon, Daniel 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Colgate 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Widrick, Eric 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Samms, Malik 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Stephans, Drew 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 5 Di Lucia, Julian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Hearn, Connor 0 0 0 0 23
MID 8 Wright, Aidan 0 0 0 0 48
MID 10 Stafford, Cason 1 1 0 0 49
MID 12 Krauss, Gavin 0 0 0 0 49
MID 13 Harris, Ethan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Ramey, Cole 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 27 Steinman, Jake 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 6 Beerling, Jack 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 9 St. John, Alex 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 11 Pipkin, Blake 2 0 0 0 67
FWD 17 Schachter, Ryan 1 1 0 0 41
FWD 19 Hughes, Colin 0 0 0 0 51

20 Geraghty, Conor 1 1 1 0 10
Totals 5 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Widrick, Eric 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Binghamton 5 8 13
Colgate 3 2 5

Saves By Period
Binghamton 2 0 2
Colgate 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Binghamton 0 5 5
Colgate 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Binghamton 5 10 15
Colgate 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
82:15 COL Conor Geraghty COL Blake Pipkin PENALTY KICK MISS.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 COL Widrick, Eric at goalie for Colgate
00:00 BING Shannon, Daniel at goalie for Binghamton
00:24 BING Foul on Howell, Jamie.
01:29 BING Foul on Moe, Calvin.
07:53 BING Shot by BING Egan, Gaven, bottom right, saved by Widrick, Eric.
12:27 BING Shot by BING Egan, Gaven, bottom left, saved by Widrick, Eric.
13:02 COL Foul on Stafford, Cason.
16:48 COL Foul on Hearn, Connor.
17:12 BING Shot by BING Gillon, Ryan, out top.
18:50 COL Foul on Hearn, Connor.
20:57 COL Shot by COL Stafford, Cason, bottom right, saved by Shannon, Daniel.
21:35 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
22:33 COL COL substitution: Pipkin, Blake for Hearn, Connor.
22:33 COL COL substitution: Schachter, Ryan for Krauss, Gavin.
23:53 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
24:38 COL Shot by COL Schachter, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Shannon, Daniel.
27:44 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
28:17 BING Shot by BING Balkey, Alex, bottom center, saved by Widrick, Eric.
28:21 BING Shot by BING Megliola, D.T., out top.
28:38 COL COL substitution: Beerling, Jack for Wright, Aidan.
28:38 COL COL substitution: Hughes, Colin for Ramey, Cole.
32:00 COL Foul on Hughes, Colin.
33:22 BING Yellow card on BING Moe, Calvin.
34:39 COL Yellow card on COL Schachter, Ryan.
34:36 BING BING substitution: Tilgner, Ramsey for Howell, Jamie.
34:36 BING BING substitution: Nahim, Marcus for Egan, Gaven.
34:36 BING BING substitution: Conti, Ryan for Megliola, D.T..
35:41 BING Yellow card on BING Gillon, Ryan.
35:45 COL Shot by COL Pipkin, Blake.
38:43 COL Foul on Beerling, Jack.
44:22 COL Foul on Beerling, Jack.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BING
FOR BING: , #31 Shannon, Daniel, #3 Onwumere, Rio, #6 Knuewe, Simon, #14 Randazzo, Anthony, #11 Moe, Calvin,
#12 Balkey, Alex, #25 Megliola, D.T., #22 Mahoney, Will, #23 Gillon, Ryan, #21 Egan, Gaven, #5 Almoznino, Saar.

45:00 COL
FOR COL: , #1 Widrick, Eric, #3 Samms, Malik, #8 Wright, Aidan, #5 Di Lucia, Julian, #11 Pipkin, Blake, #6 Beerling,
Jack, #10 Stafford, Cason, #17 Schachter, Ryan, #13 Harris, Ethan, #19 Hughes, Colin, #27 Steinman, Jake.

45:00 COL COL substitution: Wright, Aidan for Stephans, Drew.
45:00 BING BING substitution: Randazzo, Anthony for Tilgner, Ramsey.
45:00 BING BING substitution: Megliola, D.T. for Nahim, Marcus.
45:00 BING BING substitution: Egan, Gaven for Conti, Ryan.
47:12 BING Foul on Knuewe, Simon.
48:37 COL COL substitution: Ramey, Cole for Stafford, Cason.
49:08 COL Foul on Beerling, Jack.
49:51 BING Shot by BING Moe, Calvin, out left.
51:03 BING Shot by BING Megliola, D.T., out top right.
53:59 COL Foul on Beerling, Jack.
60:47 BING Corner kick [60:47].
61:14 BING Corner kick [61:14].
62:13 COL Yellow card on COL Beerling, Jack.
63:26 COL COL substitution: Stephans, Drew for Wright, Aidan.
63:26 COL COL substitution: Krauss, Gavin for Schachter, Ryan.
64:48 BING Foul on Randazzo, Anthony.
65:16 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
66:14 BING BING substitution: Howell, Jamie for Megliola, D.T..
67:40 COL Foul on Samms, Malik.
68:33 BING Corner kick [68:33].
69:20 BING Foul on Howell, Jamie.
70:51 COL COL substitution: St. John, Alex for Ramey, Cole.



70:51 BING BING substitution: Yates, Luke for Almoznino, Saar.
71:26 COL Offside against Colgate.
73:49 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
75:55 COL Foul on Samms, Malik.
78:37 COL Yellow card on COL Pipkin, Blake.
79:30 COL COL substitution: Geraghty, Conor for Hughes, Colin.
79:30 BING BING substitution: Tulloch, Dmitri for Randazzo, Anthony.
79:30 COL Foul on Samms, Malik.
79:30 BING Shot by BING Balkey, Alex, out left.
81:41 BING Foul on Knuewe, Simon.
82:15 BING Foul on Balkey, Alex.
-- BING Foul on Onwumere, Rio
82:15 COL COL Blake Pipkin PENALTY KICK MISS.

Binghamton 0, Colgate 1
82:15 COL GOAL by COL Geraghty, Conor.

Binghamton 0, Colgate 2
82:45 BING Foul on Tulloch, Dmitri.
83:12 COL Offside against Colgate.
84:40 BING Shot by BING Egan, Gaven, top woodwork.
87:15 BING Shot by BING Mahoney, Will, bottom left, saved by Widrick, Eric.
87:22 BING Corner kick [87:22].
87:43 BING Shot by BING Moe, Calvin.
87:46 BING Shot by BING Tulloch, Dmitri.
88:57 COL Foul on Di Lucia, Julian.
89:45 BING Corner kick [89:45].
90:00 BING Shot by BING Moe, Calvin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


